April 7, 2020Ellis County Precinct 4
7900 W Highland Rd
OvilIaTX 75154

Claimant: Ellis County Precinct 4
Claim Number: AB949-385153-01
Customer: United Parcel Service, Inc.
Date of Loss: 03/19/2020

Dear Ellis County Precinct 4:

This will confirm our settlement of Three thousand four hundred eighty nine and 60/100 dollars ($3,489.60)• Please read, sign in ink, and return the accompanying release.

On the line indicated:

“(1) Fill in the date the release is signed.
“(2)” Write “I (or We) have read this release’
“(3)” Sign your full legal name.
“(4)” & “(5)” Have two witnesses write their names and addresses to veri& your signature.

[...]

You can reach me at 4699975510.

Sincerely,

ADAM BROSHEARS
SR CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE

ENCLOSURE

Correspondence Copy 440836802) Event # 060996iO PC000S.O0

NOTICE AND RELEASE AND SETtLEMENT OF CLAIM

Claim 4: A8949-385153-01
Event 4: 060996610

For the sole consideration of: Three thousand four hundred eighty nine and 60 7100 dollars ($3,489.60) the undersignedhereby releases and forever discharges: United Parcel Service, Inc.,Tanner Sanders, and Liberty Mutual Fire InsuranceCompany and all other persons, firms and corporations from all claims and demands, rights and causes of action of

[...]

five hundred seventy five thousand eight hundred and ninety dollars and thirty-five cents
($1,575,890.35) for construction of infrastructure for Dove Meadows, issued by NGM
Insurance Company.

2) Accept a Maintenance Bond No. 323707 in the amount of six hundred thirty thousand,
three hundred fifty-six dollars and fourteen cents ($630,356.14) for maintenance of
construction within the Dove Meadows Subdivision, issued by NGM Insurance Company.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Draft Order with final plat releasing the performance bond and accepting the

maintenance bond.
2. Copy of Maintenance Bond No. 323707 for Dove Meadows

[...]

RELEASING PERFORMANCE BOND NO. 323707 ISSUED BY NGM
INSURANCE COMPANY, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY
DOLLARS AND THIRTY-FIVE CENTS ($1,575,890.35) AND ACCEPTING
MAINTENANCE BOND NO. 323707 IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED
THIRTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX DOLLARS AND FOURTEEN
CENTS ($630,356.14) FOR DOVE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION
MAINTENANCE, ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE COMPANY, ROAD AND
BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 3, WITH PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN
EXHIBIT “A,” PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE; PROVIDING A
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AS PRESENTED.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Ellis County, Texas adopted the “Ellis County Growth